PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jason Lowman	06/02/2010
Randal Williams	06/01/2010
Scott Mongeon	06/02/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERFORM INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	640 Southpointe Court	
Internal Address:	Suite 220	
City:	Colorado Springs	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80906	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7220031

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)920-3399

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7039201122

Email: kreamer@iplawsolutions.com

Correspondent Name: Welsh & Flaxman LLC
Address Line 1: 2000 Duke Street

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7220031
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Howard N. Flaxman

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 024474 FRAME: 0863 OF \$40.00 /220031

501194287

source=7220031#page1.tif
source=7220031#page2.tif
source=7220031#page3.tif
source=7220031#page4.tif

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jason Lowman, an individual residing at 761 Buena Vista Street, Lakeland, Florida 33805, Randal Williams, an individual residing at 3227 Henson Avenue, Annapolis, Maryland 21403, and Scott Mongeon, an individual residing at 4425 Roundup Drive, Polk City, Florida 33868, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the joint owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 7,220,031, entitled "AUTOMOBILE WHEEL LIGHTING SYSTEM" (the '031 Patent); and

WHEREAS, InterForm Incorporated, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," a Colorado Corporation, 640 Southpointe Court, Suite 220, Colorado Springs, CO 80906, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the '031 Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the '031 Patent, as well as all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said inventions embodied by said pending applications in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of said pending applications in the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on any such applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions to , its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument. Assignors further hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over any and all past, present or future causes of action, rights, interests and remedies arising under any of the '031 Patent and any and all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or other unauthorized use of the '031 Patent with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Jason Lowman, has caused this instrument to be signed, as of this $2m$ day of $50m$, 2010.
By: Name: (Jason Lowman
STATE OF Florida) County of Occase)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this and day of, 2010.
Notary Public (SEAL)
Notary Public State of Florida Kelli Lynn Duquette My Commission DD816676 Expires 08/21/2012 Hell: Type Doguette

	EOF, Randal Will f this			: to
		•		
By: Bunhill	William	, succession of		
Name: Randal Wil	lliams			
STATE OF <u>MD</u>))		
County of Ann	e Arunael)) ss.		
SUBSCRIBED AND S	SWORN TO before 1	me a Notary Publ	ic, this the da	зХ
		No	tary Public	
My commission ex	xpires:	disk-have to	(SEAI	4)
		,	Adeleen Johnson c, Anne Arundel County, Maryland ssion Expires February 15, 2013	

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Scott Mongeon, has caused this instrument to be signed, as of this Z^{ab} day of $\sqrt{2010}$, 2010.
By:
Name: Scott Mongeon
STATE OF Florida) County of Orange)
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me a Notary Public, this 2nd day of, 2010.
Notary Public (SEAL)
My commission expires: 8/21/2012
Notary Public State of Florida Kelli Lynn Duquette My Commission DD8:6676 Expires 08/21/2012 Velli Lyne Juguette

RECORDED: 06/03/2010